

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24436/2008

RAJESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 represented through counsel. He proposes to appear for respondent Nos. 1 and 3 also but no Vakalatnama seen filed for respondent Nos. 1 and 3. Counter affidavit has been filed for respondent No.2. Respondent No. 2 directed to serve copy of the counter affidavit to the petitioner. In the light of order dated 27.7.2010 that served respondents may file counter affidavit counsel appearing for respondent No. 2. who has already proposed to appear respondent No. 1 and 3 granted two weeks time for filing Vakalatnma and counter affidavit for respondent No. 1 and 3.

List the matter on 30.8.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar