

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24436/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2008 in CWP No.2931/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date: 29/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Kumar Tuteja, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, AAG  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER