

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24436/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/05/2008
in CWP No. 2931/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

RAJESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date : 10/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kumar Tuteja, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We find no merit in this petition. The special leave
petition is dismissed accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

(NEELAM GULATI)

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.07.16

17:15:37 IST

Reason: